• Tuition is to remain flat with 2020-21. Tuition increases have averaged 2.9% since 2015-16

3.89%
2.95% 2.82% 3.89%

4.57%

2.82%

4.57%

5

New State Aid Formula Estimated to Slightly Decrease Annual Funding

State aid is estimated to increase from $2,947 per full-time equivalent (FTE) in 2020-21 to $2,997 per
FTE. In addition to the $50 increase per FTE, SUNY Broome can accept a floor base state aid
funding amount that is equal to 98% of the previous year total base aid. SUNY Broome’s per FTE
base would result in a larger reduction in base state aid and therefore the 98% floor will be utilized in
the 2021-22 budget.

Annual State Aid

* 1 FTE = 30 student credit hours

Broome County Sponsor Share

The 2021-22 proposed operating budget requests an increase of 2% over the 2019-20 County
Sponsor Share amount, inclusive of restoration of the amount reduced in 2020-21.

Miscellaneous Revenues & Fees

Student fees are set to remain flat compared to the 2020-21 operating budget. Fees are remaining
flat to maintain SUNY Broome’s competitive low-cost pricing model for higher education as well as to
be sensitive to student financial needs following the Covid-19 pandemic.

Total

2016-17 Actual 7,189,536 71,184 1% 13.4% 1,542,064 (535,630) 1,006,434 8,195,970

2017-18 Actual 7,261,431 71,895 1% 13.1% 2,289,235 (556,657) 1,732,578 8,994,009

2018-19 Actual 7,334,046 72,615 1% 13.2% 2,134,266 (495,243) 1,639,023 8,973,069

2019-20 Actual 7,407,385 73,339 1% 13.7% 2,021,988 (430,635) 1,591,353 8,998,738

2020-21 Adopted 6,850,000 (557,385) -8% 14.5% 2,021,988 (430,635) 1,591,353 8,441,353

2021-22 Proposed 7,555,533 705,533 10% 15.2% 2,021,988 (430,635) 1,591,353 9,146,886

Amount

Broome County Operating Budget Support Broome County Capital Support
Less: Capital

Chargeback

Revenues

Net Broome

County Capital

Support

Fiscal Year Amount Increase % Change
% Budget

Funded by

Broome County

Debt Service

Payments

6

Expense Highlights

• SUNY Broome Community College 2021-22 Budget reflects an 8.5% decrease compared to
2019-20 actual.

• Capital Repairs, Renovations and Equipment is budgeted for $920,00, which is approximately
$336,000 more than the 2019-20 actual due to an aging infrastructure.

• Contractual expenses, inclusive of utilities, professional services, supplies and other